

Chapman University Digital Commons

Lindstadt Brothers First World War correspondence

CAWL Archives: First World War

11-16-1918

1918-11-16, William to Robert

William R. Castle

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.chapman.edu/lindstadt_brothers_collection

Recommended Citation

Castle, William R., "1918-11-16, William to Robert" (1918). *Lindstadt Brothers First World War correspondence*. 66. https://digitalcommons.chapman.edu/lindstadt_brothers_collection/66

This Letter is brought to you for free and open access by the CAWL Archives: First World War at Chapman University Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Lindstadt Brothers First World War correspondence by an authorized administrator of Chapman University Digital Commons. For more information, please contact laughtin@chapman.edu.

Subject Terms

Robert Lindstadt; William R. Castle, Jr.; J.P. Lindstadt; November 16, 1918; World War I; World War One; World War, 1914 - 1918; United States; War and Civilization -- History -- 20th Century; United States. Army; United States. Army. Infantry; United States. Army. American Expeditionary Forces; United States. Army. 46th Company A.A.R.D.; Burlington (Ia.) -- History -- 20th Century; Camp Pike (Ark.) -- History -- 20th Century; World War 1914 - 1918 -- Medical Care

Keywords

correspondence, November 1918, 1918, letterhead, Red Cross, Red Cross stationary, societies and organizations, family, United States, United States Army, army, infantry, mother, son, Woodrow Wilson, William Howard Taft, Camp Pike, Ark., illness, health and sickness, medical treatment, medical services, medical personnel, medicine, love, censorship

Identifier

2014.160.w.r_Lindstadt_Brothers_ worldwarone_1918-11-16_063

Copyright

The Center for American War Letters Archives promotes open access to its collections for "private study, scholarship, or research" subject to the intellectual property rights of others. Chapman University may not hold copyright or intellectual property rights to all items in the collections, and contents may be subject to restricted access or use. As a condition of accessing and using material from the Archives, you agree that you are responsible for obtaining all required consents of any copyright holder and to indemnify and hold the University harmless from and against any and all claims, losses, liabilities, and expenses, including reasonable attorney fees, that may arise from any third party claims for copyright infringement, torts, or invasion of publicity or privacy rights. You further acknowledge and agree that photocopies or other reproductions may only be made with the University's prior approval. Requests will be considered on a case by case basis and approval will be in the University's sole discretion.

FORM NO. 381

NATIONAL OFFICERS

WOODROW WILSON, PRESIDENT ROBERT W. DE FOREST, VICE-PRESIDENT JOHN SKELTON WILLIAMS, TREASURER JOHN W. DAVIS, COUNSELOR STOCKTON AXSON, SECRETARY

WILLIAM HOWARD TAFT CHAIRMAN CENTRAL COMMITTEE ELIOT WADSWORTH, VICE-CHAIRMAN HARVEY D. GIBSON, GENERAL MANAGER



THE AMERICAN RED CROSS

WASHINGTON, D. C.

BUREAU OF COMMUNICATION W. R. Castle, Jr., Director Nov. 16, 1918

RED CROSS WAR COUNCIL BY APPOINTMENT OF THE PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES

HENRY P. DAVISON, CHAIRMAN JOHN D. RYAN CORNELIUS N. BLISS, JR. HARVEY D. GIBSON GEORGE B. CASE

EX OFFICIO WILLIAM HOWARD TAFT ELIOT WADSWORTH

L

Г

My dear Mrs. Linstadt:

I am glad to be able to tell you that our report of October 18, shows us that your son, Robert G. Linstadt, of the 46th Co., A. A. R. D., Camp Pike, was a great deal better, and practically out of all danger, unless something very unexpected arises.

He has asked us to write you about his condition, and to give you his love, and that he hoped to be writing to you himself before long.

It is such a pleasure to have this good news

for you.

Sincerely yours, Ism R. Cauler, p.

another .

Mrs. Sophia Linstadt, 111 Arch St., Burlington, Iowa.

1

lpn/aae

[LINDSTADT BROTHERS COLLECTION #69]

[Page 1 – Typed Letter (no envelope)]

[[This letter is a typed correspondence sent from William R. Castle, Jr., Director of the Bureau of Communication within the National Headquarters of the Red Cross (in Washington D.C.). It provides the good news to Robert Lindstadt's mother, Sophia, that he is no longer in any danger from his illness as of October 18. This correspondence was issued on Robert's behalf and is personally signed by Castle, with what looks like a censor's hasty signature on the bottom of the page, over a faded watermark.]]